Can we then, Don had a quick side bar and said what about sending this 
to the Planning Board between first and second reading. One last comment about parking; based 
upon my calculations and research, I’ve learned that we’ve commissioned four parking studies in 
the last twelve to fifteen years at an expense of four hundred and ninety-five thousand dollars 
($495,000), that’s what we spent on four parking studies. I’d like someone to look at those four 
parking studies and maybe come away with something to make that expense worthy; I know it 
sounds trite, but we have spent that kind of money, I have them all, I have all the parking studies,